

February 09, 2026

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Company Symbol: DMCC	BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code : 506405
--	---

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication - Extract of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the extract of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 published in newspapers, The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) on February 07, 2026.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited
(Formerly known as “The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Ltd.”)

Pallavi Pednekar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No. ACS 33498
Encl: As Above

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD						
Regd. Office: Ashiana, 69-C Bhulabhai Desai Road Mumbai – 400 026						
Tel. No.: 022-23686618 E-mail Id: ho@hawcoindia.com						
CIN : L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31-12-2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 31/12/2025	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Nine Months ended 31/12/2025	3 months ended 31/12/2025	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Nine Months ended 31/12/2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	8.44	7.87	25.36	6,288.47	2,258.46	14,570.56
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.17	2.93	0.76	1,242.23	553.19	3,090.46
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.17	2.93	0.76	1,242.23	552.35	3,090.46
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.95	2.69	0.17	1,242.01	552.11	3,089.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(39.69)	(49.27)	(46.56)	1,199.37	500.15	3,041.99
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-			-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.30	0.27	0.02	124.33	55.27	309.32
Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Nine Months ended financial results are available on the websites www.mseil.in and on the Company's website URL: http://www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com/financial_results.html						
						

TPI INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L28129MH1982PLC026917						
Reg. Office - Plot No. J61, Additional MIDC Murbad, Thane - 421401, Maharashtra						
Phone +91 22873078 FAX +91 2287 4479 Website: tpiindia.in E-mail : ir@tpiindia.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31 st DECEMBER 2025						Amount in Lakhs
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine month Ended	
		December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	839.72	892.87	819.00	2,417.40	2,209.67
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.46	21.81	17.31	62.48	11.38
6	Equity Share Capital	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)	(1,84,881)
8	Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/- each : (Not Annualized)					
	(1) Basic & Diluted	0.12	0.05	0.04	0.15	0.03
	(2) Restated	0.12	0.05	0.04	0.15	0.03
9	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	3.29	2.11	1.91	2.10	1.61
Notes: 1. The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 06, 2026. The review report of Statutory Auditor is being filed with Bombay Stock Exchange and available of BSE website and Company website. 2. As per IND AS 12, Deferred Tax Assets has not been recognised in absence of company's reliable estimates on sufficient future taxable income. 3. This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 4. The entire operation of the Company relate only to one segment viz. polymer based multiple product. Hence Ind AS 108 is not applicable. 5. In accordance with Ind AS -115 -Revenue, GST is not included in Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 31 st December 2025 6. EPS is not annualised for quarterly results. 7. Figures of the previous year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm with the figures for the current year/ period. 8. The figures of the current quarter are the balance in figure between the nine months unaudited figures and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the Second quarter of the financial year. 9. There are no Investor Complaints as on 31 st December 2025 10. The Government of India has notified the implementation of the four labour codes namely the code on wages 2019, The industrial Relations, Code,2020,the Code on social Security,2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and working Conditions Code, 2020 with effect from 21 st November 2025, rationalising 29 existing labour law. Once Central/ State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the Codes, the Company will evaluate the impact, if any, on the measurement of employee benefits and would provide appropriate accounting treatment while finalising the accounts for the year ended 31 st March 2026.						
TPI India Limited Sd/- Mr. Bharat Chimanlal Parekh Managing Director (DIN: 02650644)						
Date: 06 th February 2026 Place: Mumbai						

Ecap Equities Limited			
Corporate Identity Number: U74900MH2008PLC287466			
Regd. Off: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiroi Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070			
Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025			
(₹ in crores)			
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations	44.05	1,213.80	2,963.29
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(400.54)	(15.41)	620.24
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(406.14)	(15.41)	620.24
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(457.65)	(9.12)	557.57
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(457.67)	(9.10)	557.53
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.45	18.45
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(392.21)	83.16	193.49
8 Securities Premium	163.74	163.74	163.74
9 Net worth	1,110.76	1,387.63	1,497.58
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,926.16	4,590.91	3,643.03
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.53	3.31	2.43
13 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)			
- Basic (Not annualised for quarter)	(4.77)	(0.10)	5.82
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarter)	(4.77)	(0.10)	5.82
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	6.70	6.70	6.70
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	105.14	105.14	105.14
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ¹ (Not annualised for quarter)	(0.35)	0.21	1.84
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ² (Not annualised for quarter)	(2.28)	0.90	2.10
¹ DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest Expense + Principal repayment of Debt securities, Borrowings other than debt securities, Inter-corporate deposits and Subordinated liabilities in next six months) ² ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense ³ Indicates amount less than ₹ 50,000			
Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website- https://ecap.edelweissfn.com. 2 For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - https://ecap.edelweissfn.com. 3 The above standalone financial results of Ecap Equities Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 06, 2026. 4 The above standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 of the Company have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified review report.			

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Swadesh Agrawal
Executive Director and Company Secretary
DIN: 10417688

Mumbai, February 6, 2026

DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited											
(Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited)											
(CIN : L24110MH1919PLC000564)											
Regd Office: Prospect Chambers, 317/321, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001											
Telephone:- 022-22048882-3, Email ID: investor@dmcc.com, Website: www.dmcc.com											
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December 2025											
Rs. In Lakhs											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended Unaudited		Nine Months ended Unaudited		Year Ended Audited		Quarter Ended Unaudited		Nine Months ended Unaudited	
		31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	15102.31	12632.32	11842.14	40474.39	30694.93	43257.57	15105.67	12633.53	11842.71	40480.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	882.51	828.93	1135.00	2814.10	2181.55	3115.05	883.73	828.40	1133.88	2815.10
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	882.51	828.93	1135.00	2814.10	2181.55	3115.05	883.73	828.40	1133.88	2815.10
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.04	575.43	788.31	1966.78	1506.95	2153.97	616.87	575.08	787.19	1967.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	611.12	584.40	779.14	1911.28	1417.61	2041.72	612.73	591.06	778.02	1919.76
6	Equity Share Capital	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99	2493.99
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						20226.74				
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic & Diluted	2.47	2.31	3.16	7.89	6.04	8.64	2.47	2.31	3.16	7.89
Notes: 1 The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified review opinion on these results. 2 On November 21, 2025 the Government of India notified provisions of The Labour Codes. These Labour Codes consolidate twenty-nine existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment and amongst other things introduce changes, including a uniform definition of wages and enhanced benefits relating to leave. The adjustments for Labour Codes represent an increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service cost and increase in leave liability together by Rs 12.59 Lakhs which is recognized in the Profit and loss statement in the current quarter. 3 The operations of the company are limited to one segment, namely Manufacturing and Sale of Chemicals, hence the segment wise disclosure requirements of IndAS 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to it. 4 Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in line with the requirements of Regulation 47 (2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 st December, 2025 ("Results"), filed with the Stock Exchanges are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website (URL: https://www.dmcc.com/investor/statutory-information/financial-results). 5 Figures re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable											
											
Mumbai, 6 th February, 2026											
For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Ltd (Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co Ltd) (Bimal Lalitsingh Goculdas) Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN:00422783											

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED												
Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3 rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.												
Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com												
Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396												
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS												
FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st December, 2025												
(₹ in Crores except for EPS)												
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income												
(a) Income from Operations	121.28	87.05	96.85	314.35	248.87	371.52	960.43	952.50	865.44	3,268.50	2,183.69	2,738.93
(b) Other Income	5.28	13.61	6.45	22.54	13.25	15.16	28.70	1.44	13.81	36.09	18.80	74.89
Total Income	126.56	100.66	103.30	336.89	262.12	386.68	989.13	953.94	879.25	3,304.59	2,202.49	2,813.82
2. Expenses												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	23.51	16.78	21.56	62.45	55.78	82.38	278.96	143.85	253.08	680.88	477.23	743.51
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	27.19	3.57	20.22	35.89	33.20	67.41	49.53	32.72	29.43	109.33	83.40	120.22
(c) Changes in inventories	(1.51)	6.26	(2.55)	2.63	(1.20)	2.59	(63.75)	48.93	(53.80)	92.14	22.98	(155.11)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	9.54	8.27	8.17	25.91	23.17	31.67	40.15	32.53	41.70	106.52	114.33	159.15
(e) Finance costs	3.00	3.06	1.88	8.98	5.98	7.06	23.95	29.22	23.28	84.06	59.27	88.92
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	2.44	2.54	2.17	7.43	6.91	9.17	33.65	32.16	12.07	97.31	48.61	77.98
(g) Selling & Distribution expenses	10.69	9.09	11.48	28.08	28.79	44.45	495.88	504.27	402.06	1,693.06	1,061.60	1,309.98
(h) Other expenses	23.52	21.16	18.65	67.63	54.30	70.28	45.31	59.50	58.45	159.75	138.61	191.19
Total Expenses	98.38	70.73	81.59	239.00	206.93	315.00	903.67	883.19	766.27	3,023.04	2,006.03	2,535.85
3. Profit before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	28.18	29.93	21.71	97.89	55.19	71.68	85.46	70.74	112.98	281.55	196.46	277.97
4. Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss) (Refer Note 3)	(1.77)	-	-	(1.77)	-	-	(4.56)	-	-	(4.56)	-	-
5. Profit before Share of Profit of joint ventures & associates (3-4)	26.41	29.93	21.71	96.12	55.19	71.68	80.91	70.74	112.98	277.00	196.46	277.97
6. Share of Profit of joint ventures & associates (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	3.85	10.47	6.49	20.81	23.68	26.50
7. Profit before tax (5+6)	26.41	29.93	21.71	96.12	55.19	71.68	84.76	81.22	119.47	297.81	220.14	304.47
8. Tax Expenses												
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	5.06	4.15	16.25	18.74	25.56	33.76
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	-	(0.24)	-	(0.23)	(0.23)	(2.95)	-	0.34	(2.95)	(6.21)	(6.26)
(c) Deferred tax	7.22	(34.62)	(4.08)	(17.42)	(8.80)	(12.64)	6.70	(28.91)	(4.71)	(13.80)	(9.73)	(12.11)
9. Profit for the period (7-8)	19.19	64.55	26.03	113.54	64.22	84.55	75.95	105.98	107.59	295.83	210.53	289.07
10. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)												
A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (Net of tax)	(0.38)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.59)	(0.79)	(0.42)	(1.03)	(0.53)	(0.43)	(1.79)	(1.51)	(1.61)
(ii) Gains on Investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	-	-	18.24	(13.49)	1.96	6.18	(0.08)	(11.30)
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(0.38)	(0.10)	(0.26)	(0.59)	(0.79)	(0.42)	17.21	(14.02)	1.53	4.39	(1.59)	(12.91)
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	18.81	64.45	25.77	112.95	63.43	84.13	93.16	91.96	109.12	300.22	208.94	276.17
12. Profit for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	84.21	96.61	105.42	290.69	209.32	295.81
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)	9.37	2.17	5.14	1.20	(6.74)
	-	-	-	-	-	-	75.95	105.98	107.59	295.83	210.53	289.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	101.43	82.59	106.95	295.08	207.73	282.91
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(8.27)	9.37	2.17	5.14	1.20	(6.74)
	-	-	-	-	-	-	93.16	91.96	109.12	300.22	208.94	276.17
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 95,526,098 of ₹ 2/- each	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11	19.11
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	293.75	-	-	-	-	-	1,222.92
14. Earnings Per Share												
Basic (₹)	2.01	6.76	2.74	11.89	6.86	8.99	8.82	10.11	11.15	30.43	22.37	31.46
Diluted (₹)	2.01	6.76	2.74	11.89	6.86	8.99	8.82	10.11	11.15	30.43	22.37	31.46

ICICI Bank शाखा कार्यालय : आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड, तळ मजला, आकूली सेंटर, एमआयडीसी, टेलिफोन एक्सचेंज जवळ, आकूली स्टटाफ़ समोर, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई- ४०००१३						
जाहीर सूचना – तारण मत्तेच्या विक्रीसाठी निविदा ई– लिलाव						
[नियम ८(६) चे तरतुदीकडे पहा]						
स्थार मिल्कतीच्या विक्रीकरिता सूचना						
सिस्बुरीटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एफकोसॅमॅट ऑफ सिस्बुरीटी इंटरॅस्ट कायदा २००२ सह नियम ८(६) च्या तरतुदीनुसार स्थार मालमत्तेचा ई–लिलाव विक्री सूचना						
सर्वसााम्य लोक आणि विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि हमीदार यांना सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की खाली वर्णन केलेली स्थार मालमत्ता जी सिस्बुअर्ड क्रेडिट यंत्र्याकडे गहाण/ चार्ज्ड करण्यात आली असून, त्याचा प्रत्यक्ष मालक आयसीआयसीआय बँक लि चें अधिकारी यांनी घेतला असून ती ‘‘जसे आहे जिथे आहे’’, ‘‘जे आहे ते आहे’’ आणि ‘‘तेथे जे उरलेलं ते’’ या आधार होणार आहे, त्याचे तपशील खाली देण्यात आले आहेत.						
अ. क्र.	कर्जदाराचे /सह-क्रं.	काही अस्थायस ज्ञात बोजोसह तारण मत्तेचा तपशील	थकबाकी रक्कम रु	आरक्षित मूल्य (रु) इतरांना अनुमति देव ई	मालमत्तेच्या/परीक्षणधी तारीख आणि वेळ	ई–लिलाव तारीख आणि वेळ
(ए)	(बी)	(सी)	(डी)	(ई)	(एफ)	(जी)
1.	मेसर्स क्राउन एंटरप्रायझेस (कर्जदाराचे), श्री वसीउल्लाह अलाउद्दीन शेख, श्री मोतीउल्लाह अलाउद्दीन शेख (हमीदाराचे/ मागणखार)	मालमत्ता– १. फ्लॅट क्रमांक ३०४, तिसरा मजला, ग्लोब रेसिडेन्सी, सी.टी.एस. क्रमांक १०८, १३३ आणि १३७ वर बांधलेले, पनवेल, जिल्हा रायगड, नांदीणी उप-जिल्हा पनवेल, जिल्हा रायगड, महाराष्ट्र मोजमापित क्षेत्र– ३५.६७ चौरस मीटर (कापेट एरिया)	₹ २,१४,७५,४५०/- ३०.२०२६ पर्यंत	₹ २४,५०,०००/- ₹ २,४५,०००/-	फेब्रुवारी १२,३०२६ दुपारी ०२:०० ते ०५:०० पर्यंत	फेब्रुवारी १७,२०२६ सकाळी ११:०० पासून
		मालमत्ता– २. फ्लॅट क्रमांक १०२, पहिला मजला, ग्लोब रेसिडेन्सी, सी.टी.एस. क्रमांक १०८, १३६ आणि १३७ वर बांधलेले, पनवेल, जिल्हा रायगड, नांदीणी उप-जिल्हा पनवेल, जिल्हा रायगड, महाराष्ट्र मोजमापित क्षेत्र–४१.२५ चौरस मीटर (कापेट एरिया)		₹ २५,५०,०००/- ₹ २,५५,०००/-		

ऑनलाईन लिलाव वेबसाईट– (**URL Link-<https://disposalhub.com>**) ये. नेक्स्टझेन सोल्युशन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड या ई–लिलाव एजन्सीच्या वेबसाईटवर आयोजित करण्यात येईल. तारणदार/नोटीसी यांना **फेब्रुवारी १६, २०२६** रोजी **संध्याकाळी ०५:००** वाजणेपूर्वी एकूण थकबाकी आणि पुढील व्यावहारिक रक्कम परतफड करण्याची संधी देण्यात येत आहे. अन्यथा सदर तारण मालमतीवरील परिशिष्टाप्रमाणे विक्री करण्यात येईल.

समाचार बोलीदारांनी बघाणा रक्कम (ईंग्रजी) **आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड, लेवल ३-५, ७४ टेकनो पार्क, सोफा गेट क्रमांक ०२ सोमोर, मरोल एमआयडीसी, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई- ४०००१३** यांयेकडे डीमांड ड्राफ्ट (डीडी) (कॉमॅड ई पहा) **फेब्रुवारी १६, २०२६** रोजी **संध्याकाळी ०४:००** वाजणेपूर्वी सादर करावी आणि त्यानंतर त्यांनी त्यांचा प्रस्ताव फक्त वर नमूद वेबसाईटमार्फत **फेब्रुवारी १६, २०२६** रोजी **संध्याकाळी ०५:००** वाजणेपूर्वी ईमपीडीच्या वेबे मल्लच्या पुराव्यासाठी बँक पोचसह – डीडीची स्कॅन केलेल्या ईमेलवर सादर करणे आवश्यक आहे. कृपया नोंद घ्यावी, जर संध्याय बोलीदारांना वेबसाईटमार्फत त्यांचे प्रस्ताव सादर करणे शक्य नसेल्य़ा, स्वाक्षरीकृत निविदा अथवा पूर्वी प्रत **आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड, लेवल ३-५, ७४ टेकनो पार्क, सोफा गेट क्रमांक ०२ सोमोर, मरोल एमआयडीसी, अंधेरी पूर्व, मुंबई- ४०००१३** येथे **फेब्रुवारी १६, २०२६** रोजी **संध्याकाळी ५:००** वाजणेपूर्वी सादर करता येतील. बघाणा रक्कम राष्ट्रीयकृत/वोल्कृत बँकेकडील डीडी/पीओ ‘‘**आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड**’’ यांच्या नावे मुंबई येथे सादर करावी.

पाहणीसंबंधित, ई–लिलावडीला शर्ती व अटी किंवा निविदा सादर करण्याची संबंधित कोणत्याही खुलाशुकारिता कृपया संपर्क **आयसीआयसीआय बँक** कर्मचारी फोन नंबर **८४५४०८९३५३ / ७३४०११६५५१४ / १००४३१४२४१६**, वर संपर्क करा.

कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की मार्केटिंग एजन्सीज **१. व्हॅल्यूट्रस्ट कॅपिटल सॉल्यूशंस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, २. ऑजिओ असेट्स मॅनेजमेंट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ३. मॅटेक्स नेट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ४. फिनविन इस्टेट डील टेक्नॉलॉजीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ५. गिरनारसर्प्रायट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ६. हेक्टर प्रॉप टेक प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ७. आर्का एमार्ट प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ८. नोव्हेल असेट सॉल्यूशंस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, ९. नोब्रोकर टेक्नॉलॉजीज सोल्युशन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड** यांनादेखील सदर मालमत्तेच्या विक्री सुविधेसाठी नेमण्यात आले आहे. कोणतेही कारण न देता कोणतीही किंवा सर्व बोली स्विकारणे किंवा नाकारणेचा अधिकार प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांकडे राखीव आहे.

विक्रीच्या विस्तृत शर्ती व अटीकरिता कृपया भेटा **www.icicibank.com/n4p4s**

दिनांक : फेब्रुवारी ०७, २०२६

ठिकाण : मुंबई

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड

प्रप्रत्र क्र. १४ (नियम ३३(२) पहा) नोंदणी. एकी/स्पीड पोस्ट द्वारे, चिटरकणने, दस्ती द्वारे कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण क्र. २ मुंबई येथे (भारत सरकार, चित्त मंत्रालय) ३रा मजला, एमएनएएल भवन, स्टूड रोड, कुलाबा मार्केट, कुलाबा, मुंबई-४००००५. (५वा मजला, सिंधिया हाऊस, बॅलाई इस्टेट, मुंबई-४०० ००१) मागणी सूचना द रिकव्हरी ऑफ डेब्ट्स अँड बँकऱ्स्ट्री अँक्ट, १९९३ ची कलम २५-२८ आणि आयकर अधिनियम, १९६१ च्या दुसऱ्या परिशिष्टाच्या नियम २ अन्वये सूचना. आर.पी. क्र. ४३/२०२५ बँक ऑफ बडोदा विरुद्ध कोमल एंटरप्राइजेस समन्स प्रति, सीडी-१ मे. कोमल एंटरप्राइजेस, श्री. प्रदीप पी. दाधीच यांची मालकीची फर्म
